

### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

## ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

October 16, 1984

TONEY ANAYA

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

Energy Reserves Group P. O. Box 3280 Casper, Wyoming 82602-3280

Attention: William J. Fiant

Administrative Order NSL-1902

#### Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard location for your Gallegos Canyon Unit Well No. 340 to be located 1370 feet from the North line and 475 feet from the West line of Section 24, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, NMPM, West Kutz Pictured Cliffs Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico. The NW/4 of said Section 24 is to be dedicated to the well.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 FI, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerel

R. L. STAMETS, Acting Director

RLS/GPQ/dr

cc: Voil Conservation Division - Aztec

Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs

OCT 0 4 1984
OIL CON. DIV.
DIST. 3



# STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RID BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO B7410 (505) 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501				
SANTA PE, NEW MEXICO 0/301			•	그리 일당한 소리를 끊다면 있다.
DATE 10-16-84				
		•		
RE: Proposed MC				•
Proposed DHC				
Proposed NSL				
Proposed SWD				•
Proposed WFX				
Proposed PMX				• • • •
·				•
	•		:	•
Gentlemen:				
for the Energy Resonand my recommendations are			WelVNo.	/ Unit, S-1-K
Yours truly,				

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. P.O. Box 3280 Casper, Wyoming 82602-3280 307 265 7331



September 20, 1984

State of New Mexico Oil & Gas Conservation Division Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501

Re: Request for Approval of Unorthodox
Well Location
Gallegos Canyon Unit
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. respectfully requests approval of this below referenced well location based on topographical conflicts.

Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 340 1,370' FNL, 475' FWL Sec. 24, T29N-R13W San Juan County, New Mexico Fee Lease

It is proposed to drill the subject well to test the Pictured Cliffs Formation at a depth of 1,835'. The well site is located on lands owned by Mr. Thomas Bolack of Farmington, New Mexico. The area is currently being cultivated and is immediately adjacent to a fruit orchard. The site was moved to minimize surface conflicts associated with the farming operation.

We would appreciate your consideration and review in granting approval of this request.

Very truly yours,

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC.

William J. Fiant

Administrator, Field Services

WJF/kw

RECEIVED

SEP 2 6 1984

OIL COM DIV

DIST. 3

Energy Reserves Group, Inc. P.O. Box 3280 Casper, Wyoming 82602-3280 307 265 7331



September 21, 1984

Amoco Production Company 501 Airport Drive Farmington, NM 87401

Re: Notification of Proposed Unorthodox Well Location Gallegos Canyon Unit San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please consider this letter as notice that Energy Reserves Group, Inc. proposes to drill the below listed unorthodox well location.

Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 340 1,370'FNL, 475' FWL Section 24, T29N-R13W San Juan County, New Mexico

The subject well is to be drilled to test the Pictured Cliffs formation at 1,835' total depth. In accordance with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division we are requesting your waivers of this well site due to copyraphical conflicts. The well site is located on lands belonging to Mr. Tom Bolack of Farmington, New Mexico. The area is surrounded by several obsticals which influenced the placement of the well. Your well No. 106-E is immediately north, a large chain link fence lay immediately to the south and west and a large man made reservoir lays to the east. Mr. Bolack has approved the placement of this well.

We would very much appreciate your consideration of this request. If you have no objections, please notify the Oil Conservation Division as soon as convenient. If you do have any objection, please let me know and also, enter an objection to the Oil Conservation Division within 20 days of receipt of this letter.

Very truly yours,

ENERGY RESERVES GROUP, INC.

William J. Fiant

Administrator, Field Services

WJF/kw

一大学 とうこう

873	
975	
207	
_	

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED...
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

PS Form 3811, Dec. 1990

(See Reverse)

Sent to

	1			1	1	1	_		<del></del>
ompany			87401	49					
Amoco Froduction Company	Street and No.	P.O., State and ZIP Code		Postage	Certifled Fse	Special Delivery Feg	Restricted Delivory Fee	Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	Return Receipt Showing to whom,

TOTAL Postage and Fees Postmark or Date PS Form 3800, Feb.

Date, and Address of Delivery

 SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.
 Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse. Show to whom, date, and address of delivery...

2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY
(The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.) KShow to whom and date delivered ....... (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) The following service is requested (check one).

Amoco Production Company 3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

501 Airport Drive

TOTAL

APTICLE NUMBER 87401 PRECNETERIED | INSURED Farmington, NM TYPE OF SERVICE: EXPRESS MAR. CONTRED

P 507 975 873 (Aviays obtain algnature of addressee or agent) have received the article described above.

☐ Authorized agent ☐ Addressee SIGNATURE

POSTWARK DATE OF DELIVERY

6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)

7. UNABLE TO DELIVER RECAUSE: RETURN RECEIPT, REGISTERED, INSURED AND CERTIFIED

873 507 975

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

EYATE OF NEW MEXICO
CHERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

### P. O. DOX 2048 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-107 kevised 10-1-

All distances must be from the cuter houndaries of the Section.

····	<del></del>		<del></del>	<del></del>				
Operator		Lec			Well No.			
ENERGY RESERVES GROUP Unit Letter   Section   Township			GALLEGOS CANYON					
	_	· ·	Range	County				
E Actual Footage Loca	24	29N	13W	San Juan				
1370		rth line and 1	175 feet	west				
Ground Level Elev:	Producing For			from the West	line Dedicated Acreage:			
5335		•	est Kutz Pictu	ed Cliffs	160 Acres			
	e ecrenco dedice	ted to the subject well	by colored pencil o	r hookura marka o				
1. Outline in	e acreage dedica	ted to the Bublect well	by colored pencil (	n nachure marks of	the plat below.			
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).								
	3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-							
dated by c	ommunitization, t	initization, force-pooling.	etc:					
X Yes	☐ No If a	nswer is "yes;" type of co	onsolidation <u>U</u> 1	nitization				
	s "no," list the	owners and tract descript	tions which have a	ctually been conso	lidated. (Use reverse side of			
	•	ed to the wall	leseata harra harra		ommunitization, unitization,			
					ommunitization, unitization, een approved by the Commis-			
sion.	ing, or otherwise)	or uniti a non-standard di	int, enminaring suc	n interesis, nas de	en approved by the Commis-			
		\ \						
	<del>\ \ \ \ \</del>		i		CERTIFICATION			
<b>\</b>								
		1		I here	by certify that the information con-			
370	İ		1	toined	herein is true and complete to the			
1 2	l	<b>\</b>		besto	f my knowledge and belief.			
	1				•			
				Nome (	The Market			
4751	İ	<u> </u>		Willia	<del></del>			
1	ĺ		!	1 1	istrator, Field Services			
	l	1		Company				
<b>\</b>	, ,	ec		Energy	Reserves Group, Inc.			
1		_	1	Date	ালপুৰ বুচ			
1	1		ECELV	Septer	mber 20, 1984			
1 1 1 1	<del>-\ \ \ \</del>		<b>B B B B B B B B B B</b>	<del>- 133H</del> I	-			
	i	in						
		24 41	SEP 26 1984	l here	by certify that the well-location			
			OIL CON. DIST. 3	IV. shown	on this plat was plotted from field			
·	ļ	<b>i</b> .	OIL COIN.	notes	of actual surveys made by me or			
	Į.		DIST. 3	under	my supervision, and that the same			
	i		1		e'and correct to the best of my			
				knowle	edge and belief.			
	T = = =		<b>!</b>					
	1							
	1		1	Date Sur	4.7			
	1		i	1	tember 12, 1984			
	ĺ		1	1 1 1 1	ed Professional Engineer and Surveyor			
	1		Į.	11-21	1241			
		·		op	La Kerr 16			
				Certifico	te No.			
	Sc	ale: 1"=1000'		3950	Acare de			

